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MEEKER COUNTY	McLEOD COUNTY	SIBLEY COUNTY


District 1
Beth Oberg
708 S. Armstrong Ave Litchfield, MN 55355
{320)693-9171(H) (320)221-0140(C)
beth.oberg@co.meeker.mn.us

District 2 (ALTERNATE)
Joe Tacheny
618 W Crescent Lane Litchfield, MN 55355
(320)693-7083
joe.tacheny@co.meeker.mn.us

District 1
Ron Shimanski (MMS Board Secretary) 23808 Jet  Ave
Silver Lake, MN 55381 (320)327-0112
ron.shimanski@co.mcleod.mn.us

District 2 (ALTERNATE)
Joe Nagel
20849 196th Road
Hutchinson, MN 55350
(320)587-8693
joseph.nagel@co.mcleod.mn.us
District 1
Bobbie Harder (MMS Board Vice Chair) 33402 Sibley Heights Lane
LeSueur, MN 56058
(507)665-3642
bobbieH@co.sibley.mn.us

District 2
William "Bill" Pinske Box 527
Arlington, MN 55307
(507)964-2250
billp @co.sibley.mn.us




District 4
Mike Housman (MMS Board Chair) 71376 280th St
Dassel, MN 55325
(612)386-6785
mike.housman@co.meeker.mn.us

District 5 
Rich Pohlmeier
207 1st Avenue South
Brownton, MN 55312
(320)587-6084
rich.pohlmeier@co.mcleod.mn.us

District 4 (ALTERNATE)
Joy Cohrs
17138 State Highway 22
Glencoe, MN 55336
(320)510-1466 (cell)
joyc@co.sibley.mn.us






MMS CHS Administrator
Kiza Olson
114 N Holcombe Av, Ste 250
Litchfield MN 55355
(320)693-5370
(320)510-1319…Work Cell
kiza.olson@mmspublichealth.org

Meeker County Public Health Director
Diane Winter
114 N Holcombe Av, Suite 250
Litchfield, MN 55355
(320)693-5370
diane.winter@co.meeker.mn.us

McLeod County Health & Human Services Interim Director
Meghan Mohs 
McLeod County Interim Health and Human Services Director
1805 Ford Ave N 
Glencoe, MN 55336 
PH: 320.510.1983
meghan.mohs@co.mcleod.mn.us

McLeod County Health & Human Services
Amanda Maresh, Public Health Supervisor
1805 Ford Ave N, Suite 200
Glencoe, MN 55336
(320)864-3185
amanda.maresh@co.mcleod.mn.us

Sibley County Public Health and Human Services
Rachel Fruhwirth, Public Health Supervisor
111 8th St
Gaylord, MN 5334
(507)237-4324
rachelf@co.sibley.mn.us









Sibley County Public Health and Human Services
Klea Rettman, Director
111 8th St
Gaylord, MN 55334
(507)237-4003
kleaR@co.sibley.mn.us

Medical Consultant
Cathryn McGinnis, MD
Hutchinson Medical Center
3Century Avenue
Hutchinson, MN 55350
(320)587-2020

MDH Public Health Nurse Consultant
Linda Bauck-Todd
3333 West Division St Suite 212 
St. Cloud, MN 56301
(320)225-7344
linda.baucktodd@state.mn.us

MMS CHS Legal Authority
Brandi Schiefelbein, Meeker County Attorney
325 Sibley Avenue North
Litchfield, MN 55355
(320)693.5220
brandi.schiefelbein@co.meeker.mn.us



